CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, August 22, 2023
RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 8/03/2023 — 08/16/2023
Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated.
The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer
them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Donnette Murphy at ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT DATE DATE OF LOCATION INCIDENT ALLEGATION DEPT ESTIMATE INJURY
RECEIVED INCIDENT TYPE
Alfaro, Pedro 07/27/2023 07/26/2023 1-20/Trail Lake Auto Collision Water No Yes
Alfaro, Julian 07/27/2023 07/26/2023 1-20/Trail Lake Auto Collision Water No Yes
Wilson, Earline  07/28/2023 06/24/2023 N Race St General Liability =~ Other — GL/PD Not CFW  No Yes
Badon, Tiffany  07/28/2023 06/31/2023 FWPD Prop General Liability =~ Missing Property Police No No
Alpha Fam Grp  07/30/2023 08/10/2022 Bivens Ln General Liability  Contractual Issues TPW No No
Arellano, Manuel 07/13/2023 07/06/2023 Rosedale St Auto Collision/Moving Impact Police No Yes
Bublitz, Phillip  05/04/2023 05/02/2023 E Loop 820NB  Auto Collision Police No No
Hayward, Der 08/02/2023 07/29/2023 Leeds Dr General Liability =~ Law Enforcement NOC Police No No
Harvey, Elisha  08/26/2022 08/25/2022  NE Loop 820  Auto Collision/Moving Impact Police No Yes
Arellano, Vero  08/04/2023 05/28/2023 Dickies Arena  General Liability  Fall, Slips, Trips Public Events No Yes
Servellon, Eben  08/04/2023 05/28/2023 Dickies Arena  General Liability  Fall, Slips, Trips Public Events No Yes
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Hill, Patricia

Castro, Cesar

Miller, Jerald

Uchiyana, M

Oscar, Phan

Oo, Sofia

Escamilla, E

LaSalle Corr

Whitaker, Enos

Garcia, Rudolph

Buck, Jan

Acharya, Ramesh

Mercantile River

Ramirez, Trini

08/04/2023

08/09/2023

08/09/2023

08/09/2023

08/10/2023

08/10/2023

08/10/2023

06/29/2023

08/11/2023

08/14/2023

08/14/2023

08/14/2023

08/14/2023

08/14/2023
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07/31/2023

08/04/2023

11/23/2022

11/23/2022

08/05/2023

04/03/2023

06/17/2023

06/28/2023

07/19/2023

08/11/2023

08/10/2023

08/05/2023

07/25/2023

07/18/2023

Basswood Dr

S Freeway

FW ACC

FW ACC

E 2nd St

W Cleburne Rd

Charleston Ave

W Belknap St

Ave B

11t Ave

Sylvania Ave

Daly Drive

Wht Settlement

Seminary Dr

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Gneeral Liability

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

General Liability

Pothole

Struck/Contact Foreign Obj

Harassment

Harassment

Pothole

Construction Damage

Damage during Police Chase

Collision/Struck while parked

Other

Other

Water Main Break

Water Main Break

Construction Damage

Not CFW

TPW No
PARD No
Code No
Code No
TPW No
Not CFW  No
Police No
Police No
Water No
Water No
Water No
Water No
Not CFW  No
Not CFW  No
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Rubalcaba, R 08/14/2023

Dansk, Victoria 08/14/2023

Siddoway, A 08/14/2023

Phillips, Tiffany 08/15/2023

Denson, Shamika 08/15/2023
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07/28/2023

08/23/2023

03/28/2023

05/08/2023

10/03/2022

W 7t St

FW ACC

Rosedale St

FW/Burleson

Garden Springs

Auto

General Liability

Auto

General Liability

General Liability

Not CFW

Code Disputes

Collision — Driving

Missing Property

Law Enforcement NOC

Not CFW  No
Code No
Fire No
Police No
Police No
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