CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Tuesday, August 22, 2023

RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTIING PERIOD 8/03/2023 – 08/16/2023

Claims listed on this report have been received in the Risk Management Division claims office and either have been or will be thoroughly investigated. The decision whether or not to accept liability is predicated on applicable provisions of the Texas Tort Claims Act. If any claimant contacts you, please refer them to Mark Barta ext. 7790 or Donnette Murphy at ext. 7784. Thank you.

CLAIMANT	DATE RECEIVED	DATE OF INCIDENT	LOCATION	INCIDENT TYPE	ALLEGATION	DEPT ES	ГІМАТЕ	INJURY
Alfaro, Pedro	07/27/2023	07/26/2023	I-20/Trail Lake	Auto	Collision	Water	No	Yes
Alfaro, Julian	07/27/2023	07/26/2023	I-20/Trail Lake	Auto	Collision	Water	No	Yes
Wilson, Earline	07/28/2023	06/24/2023	N Race St	General Liability	Other – GL/PD	Not CFW	No	Yes
Badon, Tiffany	07/28/2023	06/31/2023	FWPD Prop	General Liability	Missing Property	Police	No	No
Alpha Fam Grp	07/30/2023	08/10/2022	Bivens Ln	General Liability	Contractual Issues	TPW	No	No
Arellano, Manue	1 07/13/2023	07/06/2023	Rosedale St	Auto	Collision/Moving Impact	Police	No	Yes
Bublitz, Phillip	05/04/2023	05/02/2023	E Loop 820NB	Auto	Collision	Police	No	No
Hayward, Der	08/02/2023	07/29/2023	Leeds Dr	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	No
Harvey, Elisha	08/26/2022	08/25/2022	NE Loop 820	Auto	Collision/Moving Impact	Police	No	Yes
Arellano, Vero	08/04/2023	05/28/2023	Dickies Arena	General Liability	Fall, Slips, Trips	Public Event	s No	Yes
Servellon, Eben	08/04/2023	05/28/2023	Dickies Arena	General Liability	Fall, Slips, Trips	Public Event	s No	Yes

Hill, Patricia	08/04/2023	07/31/2023	Basswood Dr	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Castro, Cesar	08/09/2023	08/04/2023	S Freeway	General Liability	Struck/Contact Foreign Obj	PARD	No	No
Miller, Jerald	08/09/2023	11/23/2022	FW ACC	General Liability	Harassment	Code	No	No
Uchiyana, M	08/09/2023	11/23/2022	FW ACC	General Liability	Harassment	Code	No	No
Oscar, Phan	08/10/2023	08/05/2023	E 2 nd St	General Liability	Pothole	TPW	No	No
Oo, Sofia	08/10/2023	04/03/2023	W Cleburne Rd	Gneeral Liability	Construction Damage	Not CFW	No	No
Escamilla, E	08/10/2023	06/17/2023	Charleston Ave	General Liability	Damage during Police Chase	Police	No	No
LaSalle Corr	06/29/2023	06/28/2023	W Belknap St	Auto	Collision/Struck while parked	d Police	No	Yes
Whitaker, Enos	08/11/2023	07/19/2023	Ave B	General Liability	Other	Water	No	No
Garcia, Rudolph	08/14/2023	08/11/2023	11th Ave	General Liability	Other	Water	No	No
Buck, Jan	08/14/2023	08/10/2023	Sylvania Ave	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Acharya, Ramesh	n 08/14/2023	08/05/2023	Daly Drive	General Liability	Water Main Break	Water	No	No
Mercantile River	08/14/2023	07/25/2023	Wht Settlement	General Liability	Construction Damage	Not CFW	No	No
Ramirez, Trini	08/14/2023	07/18/2023	Seminary Dr	General Liability	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	No

Rubalcaba, R	08/14/2023	07/28/2023	W 7 th St	Auto	Not CFW	Not CFW	No	Yes
Dansk, Victoria	08/14/2023	08/23/2023	FW ACC	General Liability	Code Disputes	Code	No	No
Siddoway, A	08/14/2023	03/28/2023	Rosedale St	Auto	Collision – Driving	Fire	No	No
Phillips, Tiffany	08/15/2023	05/08/2023	FW/Burleson	General Liability	Missing Property	Police	No	No
Denson, Shamika	a 08/15/2023	10/03/2022	Garden Springs	General Liability	Law Enforcement NOC	Police	No	Yes